
CLEVELAND TIGERS 2023-24
MIDDLE  SCHOOL BASKETBALL SCHEDULE  

Girls' Coaches Boys' Coaches
9th Grade: Mike Arnold 9th Grade: Daniel Brimmer
8th Grade: Sean O'hara 8th Grade: Nate Folger
7th Grade: Sean O'hara 7th Grade: Nate Folger

DATE DAY OPPONENT PLACE TIME
Nov. 6-11 Mon-Sat Cleveland Tournament (7-8-9) Cleveland TBA
Nov. 13 Mon Perkins Perkins 5:00
Nov. 14 Tues Sperry (Boys MS/Girls EC) Cleveland 5:00
Nov. 16 Thurs Berryhill Berryhill 5:00
Nov. 27 Mon Cushing (Boys EC /Girls MS) Cleveland 5:00
Nov. 30 Thurs Kiefer Kiefer 5:00
Dec. 4 Mon Bristow (Boys MS /Girls EC) Cleveland 5:00
Dec. 5 Tues Mannford Mannford 5:00
Dec. 11 Mon Perkins (Boys EC /Girls MS) Cleveland 5:00
Dec. 14 Thurs Sperry Sperry 5:00
Jan. 8 Mon Berryhill (Boys MS /Girls EC) Cleveland 5:00
Jan. 11 Thur Bristow Bristow 5:00
Jan. 16 Tues Mannford (Boys EC /Girls MS) Cleveland 5:00
Jan. 15-20 Mon-Sat Jennings Tournment (JV) Jennings TBD
Jan. 22 Mon Cushing Cushing 5:00
Jan. 25 Thurs Kiefer (Boys MS /Girls EC) Cleveland 5:00
Jan 29-Feb 3 Mon-Th-Sat Tulsa 7 Conference Tournament TBA TBA


